

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA  
EHTISAB COMMISSION (REPEAL) BILL, 2018**

**CLAUSE-5**

1. **Mr. Zafar Azam MPA** to move that in clause 5, in sub clause (ii) the words “and shall be further inquired and investigated under the prevention of Corruption Act, 1947 (II of 1947) and the West Pakistan Anti-Corruption Establishment Ordinance, 1961 (W.P. Ordinance No. XX of 1961);” may be deleted.
2. **Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA** to move that in clause 5, in sub-clause (i), for the words “not been initiated”, the words “either been initiated or not” may be substituted.
3. **Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA** to move that in clause 5, sub-clause (ii) may be deleted.
4. **Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA** to move that in clause 5, the existing sub-clauses (iii) and (iv) may be renumbered as sub-clauses (ii) and (iii), respectively, and thereafter in the sub-clause (iii), as so renumbered, for the word “those”, the words “services matter appeal” may be substituted.

**CLAUSE-6**

1. **Mr. Zafar Azam MPA** to move that in clause 6, paragraph (a) may be deleted and the rest of paragraphs may be re-numbered.
2. **Mr. Zafar Azam MPA** to move that in clause 6, in paragraph (b) the word “regular” may be deleted.
3. **Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA** to move that in clause 6, in paragraph (c), the existing proviso along-with its sub-clauses (i), (ii) and (iii) may be deleted.

**CLAUSE-7**

**Mr. Zafar Azam MPA** to move that in clause 7, the words “Chief Minister” may be substituted with the words “Court of valid Jurisdiction”.

**Mr. Salah ud Din, MPA** to move that in clause 7, for the word “Chief Minister”, the word “Chief Secretary” may be substituted.

**CLAUSE-8**

**Mr. Salah ud Din and Mr. Zafar Azam MsPA** to move that clause 8 may be deleted.